Cautionnement provisoire
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par une banque de
premier ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO, d'un montant
de 292 000 (Deux cent quatre-vingt-douze mille) et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de
validité des offres.

6. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables f7h à 15h) dans le service technique de la Mairie de MARQUA lil dés

[...]

-Paint ;

Ci

3. Execution times

The maximum period provided by the Project Owner for carrying eutthe work covered by thîs call for tenders Is three (03)
monlhs,

1. Forecast cost

The estimated cost of the opération following preliminary studies is Fourteen million Six hundred thousand (14,600,000)
FCFA,

2, Participation and origin
Participation in this call for tenders isopen on equa! terms toail Small and Médium Enterprises under Cameroonian law.
3. Financing
The work covered by this call for tenders is financed by the own resources budget for FY 2024 onbudget allocation line no.

[...]

Acquisition of the TenderFile
The file can beobtained from the services of the général secrétariat ofthe Town Hall of MARQUA III upon présentation ofa
receipt attesting to the pa/ment to the Municipal Revenue of MARQUA III of a non-refundable sum of 25,000 (Twenty-Five
thousand) CFA francs . payable at the Municipal Revenue to the Municipaiiîy ofMARQUA III

7. Submission of offers

Each offer written In French or English in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06) copies marked
as such, must reach the services of the général secrétariat of the MARQUA III Town Hall against receipt, at the